RELATIONSHIP

TO HEAD OF MARITAL FATHER'S MOTHER'S
NAME SKIN COLOR SEX AGE FAMILY PROFESSION STATUS BORNIN BIRTHPLACE BIRTHPLACE
A
Anderson, John w M 35 1st Lt 18th Infantry M MA MA MA
Anderson, Ella D. W F 31 Wife House keeper M MA MA MA
Anderson, Winona W F 12 Daughter S TN MA MA
Adams, A.B. w M 22 Herder S NY NY NY
Adams, Frank w M 28 Prvt. Co. L. 2nd Cav S OH NY NY
Atkinson, William w M 30 Prvt Co. A Infantry M TN TN AL
Anderson, D. w M 26 Prvt Co C 18th Inf S NY MA MA
Allen, Charles w M 27 Prvt Co C 18th Inf S MA MA NY
Adams, J.B. w M 29 Prvt Band S OH OH OH
Alfso, John w M 23 Prvt Band S PA PA PA
Ables, Thos. w M 19 Prvt Co B 18th Inf S GA MD GA
Albertson w M 25 Prvt Co B 18th Inf S OH MA IN
B
Boyd, Tabitha w F 60 Keeping house S VA VA VA
Bomford, C.N. w M 39 1st Lt.18th Infantry M NY NY ME
Black, H.M. w M 53 Lt. Col. 18th Infantry M PA PA PA
Bremies, Maggie w F 25 Servant Cook M GA GA GA
Belling, Mellisa w F 27 Seamstress M IL IL OH
Belling, Wm. w M 11 Son S TN NY IL
Belling, Lillian w F 4 Daughter S TN NY IL
Boch, Annie w F 42 Wife Keeping house M Aust Aust Aust
Boch, B. w F 15 Daughter S MA Aust Aust
Boch, Anna w F 9 Daughter S GA Aust Aust
Boch, Mary w F 6 Daughter S NC Aust Aust
Bornhart, F.C. W M 35 1st Lt 18th Infantry M PA PA PA
Bornhart, Katie C. w F 19 Wife Keeping house M GA NY MA
Brady, Mary w F 30 Laundress M Ire. Ire. Ire.
Brady, Mary w F 3 Daughter S B.C. Ire. Ire.
Burnes, Martin W M 27 Carpenter S WI WI WI
Booth, George C. W M 28 Teamster w MD MD MD
Brooks, Henry w M 43 Butcher S Prus. Prus. Prus.
Benson, Austin w M 33 Laborer S Norway  Norway Norway
Brocon, W.L. w M 52 Major 18th Infantry M PA PA PA
Brocon, R.T. W F 40 Wife Keeping house M PA PA PA
Brocon, E.W. W M 9 Son S AZ PA PA
Bates, Robert F. w M 38 Adijt. 18th Infantry M NY Eng. Eng.
Bates, M.H. w F 38 Wife Keeping house M D.C. VA D.C.
Brown, J.J. w M 44 Interpreter M MO KY KY
Brown, Susan w F 30 Wife Keeping house M MT MT MT
Brown, William w M 12 Son S MT MO MT
Brown, Mary w F 4 Daughter S MT MO MT
Brooks, Armstrong W M 35 Butcher S Ger. Ger. Ger.
Bromburger, John W M 46 Teamster S MO MO MO
Barrett, Wm A. w M 25 Private 2nd Cav S NY NY VA
Bartell, R.B. w M 23 Private 2nd Cav S Ger Ger Ger
Blum, W. w M 26 Private 2nd Cav S Ger Ger Ger
Bolden, Alfred W M 31 Private 2nd Cav S MD MD MD
Brodimeger, H. w M 25 Private 2nd Cav S OH IL OH
Buck, Charles W M 29 Crpl. Co. L. 2nd Cav S Ger Ger Ger
Brown, Geo. W. w M 34 Sgt Co. L. 2nd Cav S MA MA MA
Burton, Jas. w M 28 Prvt. Co. L 2nd Cav S NY NY NY
Bruskers, H. w M 29 Prvt. Co. L 2nd Cav S Swtz Switz Switz
Brown, H.D. W M 26 Trumpter S PA Ger. PA



Brown, R.E.
Bedlinger, John
Booker, Jas.
Barrett, John
Booker, John
Beckley, T.C.
Brody, Jas.
Baltmer, August
Burres, Morris
Brown, Wm. C.
Brilling, Peter
Bowman, Jas.
Bank, W.E.

Cc

Connors, Wm.
Cunningham, John
Cosserly, John
Cat, John
Christmas, Aron
Chrest, George
Callahan, John
Clarke, John
Carroll, John
Cowan, William
Carroll, John
Chaser, John C.
Cooke, George
Craig, Jas.
Canot, R.J.
Cash, James
Cleony, John
Clevind, Wm.
Conroy, Peter
Crowley, Jas.
Cillsy, C.
Coartry, George
Copnd, Deihl
Campbell, Peter
Carbon, G.H.
Collier, W.A.
Cole, Geo. B.
Carter, H.J.

D

Durham, Cass
Durham, L.M.
Durham, Carl C.

Durham, Raymond D.

Durham, Bessie D.
Dodd, S.G.

Dodd, E.S.

Dodd, Angi

Davis, John

Dillon, Thomas
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46
39
45
38
21

34
37
34
30
26
22
26
26

35
38
25
30
26
25
30
29
32
37
24
26
37

19
29
21
25
22
28
23
41
38
30
30
21
27

34
25

N

54
50
25
40
54

Servant

Wife
Son
Son
Daughter
Post Chaplin
Wife
Son

Prvt Co C 18th Inf
Prvt Co C 18th Inf
Corp. Mus.
Prvt Band
Prvt Band
Prvt Band
Prvt Band
Prvt Band
Sgt Co B 18th Inf
Prvt Co B 18th Inf
Prvt Co B 18th Inf
Prvt Co B 18th Inf
Mus. Co C 18th Inf

Teamster
Painter
Teamster
Cook
Butcher
Cook
Cook
Sgt Co A 2nd Cav
Corp Co A 2nd Cav
Saddler
Pvt. Co. A 2d Cav
Pvt. Co. L 2nd Cav
Sgt Co. L 2nd Cav
MA
Pvt. Co. L 2nd Cav
Musician Co A
Pvt. Co. A 2nd Inf
Pvt. Co. A 2nd Inf
Pvt. Co. | 2nd Inf
Prvt Co C 18th Inf
Prvt Co C 18th Inf
Prvt Co C 18th Inf
Prvt Band
Sgt Maj Co E 18 Inf
Prvt Co B18 Inf
Sgt Co B18 Inf
Prvt Co B18 Inf
Crpl Co B18 Inf

Capt. 18 Inf.
Keeping house

Post Chaplin
Keeping house
Bookkeeper
Engineer
Laborer
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Ger
Ire
Bohem
Ire
Bohem
OH
Ire
Ger
OH
Can
IL
TN
VA

Ire.
MA
NJ
PA
Den.
OH
IL
WI
Ire.
Ire.
PA
VT
NY

PA
Eng
OH
TN
MO
PA
MA
OH
Ger
Can
GA
Eng
NY
PA

MN
GA
MO
MO
NJ
NJ
MA
NY
Ire.

Ger
Ire
Bohem
Ire
Bohem
OH
Ire
Ger
NY
Can
Ire
Ire
VA

Ire.
MA
Ire.
PA
Den.
OH

NY
Ire.
Ire.
PA
VT
MA

MD
Eng
MD
TN
Ire
PA
Ire
NY
Ger
Ire
AL
Eng
Ire
Ire

Ire.

Ger
Ire
Bohem
Ire
Bohem
OH
Ire
Ger
NY
Can
NY
MD
VA

Ire.
MA
Ire.
PA
Den
NY
Ire.
NY
Ire.
Ire.
PA
VT
NY

NY
Eng
KY
TN
Ire
MA
MA
NY
Ger
Eng
GA
Eng
Ire
PA

NJ
MN
MN
MN
MN
NJ
MA
NJ
NY
Ire.



Duniny, Jas.
Dean, Thomas
Davis, L.P.
Dooley, John
Dewey, L.M.
Duffy, Thomas
Davis, H. J.
Driett, Geo. J.
Delorge, George C.
Demmer, William
Dye, Lewis
Dobels, Martin

Donaldson, Charles A.

Depp, James R.
Dogle, James
Dier, John
Doughert, B.A.
Dent, Thos.

E

Egan, E. P.
Endmas, John
Eggert, Chas.
Echtman, John W.
Emmerling, Geo.
Ellwood, WM
Edmonds, W. H.
Ellis, John

F

Fuller, A. M.
Farrel, Martha
Folherd, Mike
Foglevong, Frank
Felman, N. C.
Frison, Paul
Frederick, L. B.
Ferdinich, P.
Fonisell, James
Fischer, C.
Fries, A. J.

Foy, Petter

G

Gilfoil, Katie
Gemmin, Tilley
Gallagher, Fannie
Glynn, Maggie
Glynn, M.
Glynn, Thos.
Glynn, Fannie
Glynn, John
Glynn, Georgie
Geary, John
Gibbs, Rachel
Graham, Jos.
Goil, John
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42
23
42
32
26
27
26
21

28
21
21
28
28
28
24
36
23
21

29
25
41
28
40
34
21
27

29
22
32
30
21
24
29
24
32
26
28
27

26
26
38
45
44
29
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32
29
36
39

Servant
Servant

Daughter
Son
Son

Servant

Teamster
Blacksmith
Teamster
Pvt. 2nd Cav
Pvt. 2nd Cav
Pvt. 2nd Cav
Crpl Co L 2nd Cav
Pvt. Co. L 2nd Cav
Pvt. Co. L 2nd Cav
Cprl Co | 2nd Inf
Pvt. Co. A 2nd Inf
Pvt. Co. A 2nd Inf
1st Sgt Co E 2nd Inf
Crpl Co E 2nd Inf
Prvt Co C 18th Inf
Prvt Co C 18th Inf
Prvt Co E 18th Inf
Prvt Co B 18th Inf

Carpenter
Pvt. 2nd Cav
Pvt. 2nd Cav
Pvt. 2nd Cav
Prvt. Co A Inf
Corpl. Co C 18th Inf
Prvt. Co C 18th Inf
Sgt Co B 18th Inf

2nd Lt 2nd Cav
Laundress
Carpenter
Teamster
Teamster
Trumpeter
Prvt. Co A 2nd Cav
Prvt. Co L 2nd Cav
Prvt. Co A 2nd Inf
Prvt. Co A 2nd Inf
Prvt. Co E 18th Inf
Prvt Band 18th Inf

Nurse
Cook
Keeping House
Laundress
Sgt. Co B 18th Inf
Prvt Co C18th Inf

Laborer
House Girl
Teamster

Laborer
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Can
IN
KY
Ire.
MA
MA
Mi
PA
NY

Ger
NY
Ire

IL
PA

Ger
Ire
Ire

Switz

Can
MA
Prus
OH
Ger
Eng
NY
Ire

RI
GA

OH
MN
Prus
Can
Can
NY
Prus
Ger
NY

MO
OH
AL
Ire.
Ire.
Ire.
GA
SC
SC
MA
SC
MS
OH

Ire.
OH
KY
Ire.
MA
MA
OH
NJ
Can
Ger
NY
Ire
CT
Ger
Ger
Ire
Ire
Switz

Can
NJ
Prus
MD
Ger
Eng
NY
Ire

vT
GA

OH
WI
Prus
Eng
Eng
Ire
Prus
Ger
NY

MN
Ger.
AL
Ire.
Ire.
Ire.
Ire.
Ire.
Ire.
Ire.
SC
Scot
Ire.

Can

VA
Ire.

MA
MA
Can
PA
Can
Ger
NY

Ire

Ger
Ger
Ire
Ire
Switz

Can
NJ
Prus
NJ
Ger
Eng
NY
Ire

RI
GA

OH
NJ
Prus
Eng
Can
Ire
Prus
Ger
NY

MN
Ger.
AL
Ire.
Ire.
Ire.
Ire.
Ire.
Ire.
Ire.
SC
MS
OH



Gregor, H.
Gray, F.
Grifford, F.M.
Galliger, WM.
Glum, Chas

H

Heall, Foyett
Hunt, Josphine
Hadley, Geo.
Herring, Robert
Harwood, James
Higgins, Henry
Heole, Ben F.
Holms. Martin
Hamilton, John
Hermon, G.J.
Healihan, Jas.
Hoyt, Geo. S.
Hoyt, F.R.
Heoys, Pat
Hunter, Dina
Hawkes, James
Harwood, J.D.K.
Heraly, Michael
Hammand, Geo. L
Houlder, John
Hernisch, John A.
Herrington, N.C.
Houston, Chas
Hutahsian, P.
Heller, James
Hodritt, Richard
Holland, Chas B.
Hodge, Chas B.
Hall, John
Herman, M.
Healble, A.E.
Hencog, Chas.

Johnson, Celia
Jinkins, Edward
Johnson, Jas C.
Joy, L.B.
Johnson, Wm.
Johnson, Wm H.
Johnson, Wm,
Jones, James
Joseph, W.M.
Jenkins, L.B.

K
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29
27
28
29
19

30
15
46
23
30
28
23
37
28
24
23
38
28
50
28
43
31
21
23
25
28
23
23
27
27
23
28
29
16
23
29
24

28
18
57
21
50
27
24
33
21
31

Prvt Co L 2nd Cav
Prvt Co B 18th Inf
Prvt Co C 18th Inf
Sgt Co C 18th Inf
Mus. Co C 18th Inf

Servant
Laundress
Sawyer
Teamster
Guide
Teamster
Teamster
Teamster
Laborer
Clerk
Teamster
1st Lt. 18th Inf
Wife Keeping House
Teamster
Servant Cook
Laborer
Guide
Wagon Master
Prvt 2nd Cav
Prvt 2nd Cav
Prvt 2nd Cav
Prvt 2nd Cav
Prvt 2nd Cav
Prvt 2nd Cav
1st Sgt 2nd Cav
Crpl Co. L 2nd Cav
Sgt Co E 2nd Cav
Crpl Co E 2nd Cav
Bugler Co B 18 Inf
Prvt Co C 18 Inf
Prvt Co C 18 Inf
Prvt Co C 18 Inf

Servant
Daughter

Servant Cook
Teamster
Laborer
Forage Master
Laborer
Prvt 2nd Cav
Prvt 2nd Cav
Farrier 2nd Cav
Prvt Co L 2nd Cav
Prvt Co C 18 Inf
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Ger
Ire

TN

Can
NY

SC
MO
ME
CN
NY
FL
OH
OH
Ire

IL
NH
MA

Ire
AL

Ire
NY

Ire
MD
Ger
MD
PA
NY
PA
NJ

Ire
OH

Can
GA
Ger
Can
Ger

Swed
CcO
VT
DC

IN
DE
MO
NC
NY
OH

Ger
Ire
Ire.
Ire
NY

SC
Eng
MA

PA
Ire
OH
Ire
Ire
MD
Ire
NH
MA
Ire
VA
Ire
PA
Ire
NC
Ger
MD
PA
NY
PA
Eng
Ire
MA
Can
GA
Ger
Can
Ger

Swed

NC
PA
Scot
NH
OH
VA
NY
Ire

Ger
Ire
NY
Ire
NY

SC

MA

NY
Ire
OH
Ire
Ire
KY
Ire
NH
MA
Ire
VA
Ire
NY
Ire
MD
Ger
MD
MD
NY
MA
NJ
Ire
PA
Can
GA
Ger
Can
Ger

Swed

NC
PA
France
DE
MO
NC
NY
OH



Korida, Josephine
Kinna, Mary
Kelly, Mary
Kelly, Ligie
Kelly, Edward
Kelly, James
Kelly, Mary
Kelly, Willie
Kelly, Ellen
Kelly, Catherin
Kelly, Mary
Kelly, Katie
Kelly, John
Kimler, Ben;.
Kelogg, G.R.
Kelogg, Mary E.
Kelogg, D.W.
Kelogg, L.P.
Kelogg, Lizzie D.
Klink, John
Kelly, James
Kelly, Thomas
Kramer, C.J.W.
Kortmeyer, Wm.
Kenney, Pat
Kane, M.J.
Krejsi, M.
Kohlegk, F.
Kojda, F.B.

L

Lloyd, Thomas J.
Lloyd, Emma
Lloyd, Mary D.
Lefettier, D.C.
Lambert, John
Leigh, Samuel L.
Leighton, P.W.
Loy, Jno.
Lacklanch, B.O.
Liebe, A.

Lyons, John
Liley, Frank
Lewis, M.T.
Linnencod, R.A.W.
Linentohol, Etta
Linentohol, Willis
Lytle, John H

Mishlove, Harriet
McCabe, Dora
McCabe, John
McCabe, Wm
McCabe, Julia
McCabe, Mary
McCabe, John J.
McCabe, Margaret
McCabe, B.
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22
30
32
15
10

m
40
15
11

29
38
35
13

28
33
33
25
26
40
33
28
33
26

35
30

22
30
25
53
33
29
34
32
22
27
24
25
m
26

60
33
52

N O

28

Wife

Wife
Daughter
Son
Son
Daughter
Son
Daughter

Daughter
Daughter
Son

Wife
Son
Daughter
Daughter

Wife
Daughter

Servant

Servant
Wife

Son
Daughter
Daughter

Son
Daughter

Servant
Laundress
Keeping House

Laundress

Stock Grower
Cpt 18th Inf
Keeping House

Prvt Co A 2nd Cav
Prvt Co A 2nd Cav
Prvt Co L 2nd Cav
Prvt Co L 2nd Cav
Prvt Co L 2nd Cav
Prvt Co L 2nd Cav
Crpl Co L 2nd Cav
Prvt Co E 18th Inf
Prvt Co E 18th Inf
Prvt Co E 18th Inf

Capt. 18th Inf
Keeping House

Bookkeeper
Carpenter
Teamster

Laborer
Corp Co A 2nd Cav
Prvt 2nd Cav
Crpl Co L 2nd Cav
Prvt Co L 2nd Cav
Prvt Band
Prvt Co C 18th Inf
Prvt Co C 18th Inf
Cook

Prvt Co E 18th Inf

Cook
Laundress
Sgt Co. A 2nd Cav

Prvt Co L 2nd Cav
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TN
Ire
Eng
Eng
D.T.
D.T.
MO
OH
MT
Ire
NY
D.T.
SC
PA
NY
OH
OH
GA
GA
PA
Ire
Ire
NY

Ire
Ire
Aus
Aus
Aus

OH
NJ
SC

Eng
uT
ME
Ire
Can
Swtz
MD
NY
TN
OH
Mi
OH
Eng

SC

Ire
MO
MT
MT
MT
MT
NJ

Switz
Ire
Eng
Eng
Eng
Eng
Eng
Eng
Eng
Ire
Ire
Ire
Ire
PA
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
MD
Ire
Ire
Ger
NH
Ire
Ire
Aus
Aus
Aus

OH
NJ
SC
Can
Eng

ME
Ire
Can
Swiz
MD
Eng
TN
PA
OH
OH
Eng

SC
Eng
Ire
Ire
Ire
Ire
Ire
Ire
Ire

Switz
Ire
Eng
Eng
Eng
Eng
Eng
Eng
Eng
Ire
Ire
Ire
Ire
PA
NY
NH
OH
OH
OH
MD
Ire
Ire
Ger
CT
Ire
Ire
Aus
Aus
Aus

OH
VT
VA
Can
Eng

ME
Ire
Can
Swiz
MD
Eng
TN
PA
NY
ME
Eng



Moriarity, Mary
Moriarity, Wm E.
Moin, Robert
Millier, Chas.
Moran, James T.
McCauley, John
McDonald, P.C.
McCullop, Robt L.
McCarroll, Mike
Murphy, Patrick
McGordy, D.
McKbnight, Jas.

McLaughlin, Thomas

McLay, M.
Maleami, J.J.
Murphy, M
Munnigan, M.
McCarity, U.
Mathew, B.
Maloy, Wm.
Macknamara, M.
McClaine, J.F.
Morrison, N.
McCloron, Wm. A,
McConville, Wm.
Mostin, Jacob
Murphy, Wm.
Millner, Chas.
Monnit, P.C.
Manuel, E.G.
Miller, Chas
Moir, C.

Moss, John
Maniorta, T.
Maller, Rbt. B.
McNore, J.P.
Manley, Chas.
McMunnigh, J.P.
Merkle, F.B.
Murman, A.G.
McManus, R.G.
Muller, A.
Mitzger, Fred L.

N

Norburg, Moria
Norwind, R.
Nicholson, Harry
Nicholson, June
Nolon, John
Nelson, F.E.
Newman, J.P.

(o)

Ogle, L.
Ogle, Mary E.
Ogle, John
OBrian, Thos.
O'Grady, M.
Ounes, M.
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21

26
57
38
20
34
34
22
35
28
27
24
42
26
37
28
31
34
29
25
29
26
26
22
26
27
21
28
34
39
28
32
30
27
25
24
27
30
30
23
31
22

24
45
43
18
52
26
25

28
9m
35
26
25
28

Son

Servant

Wife

Servant

Laundress

Packer
Packer
Packer
Teamster
Blacksmith
Bookkeeper
Teamster
Laborer
Prvt Co A 2nd Cav
Prvt Co A 2nd Cav
Prvt Co A 2nd Cav
Prvt Co A 2nd Cav
Prvt Co L 2nd Cav
Prvt Co L 2nd Cav
Prvt Co L 2nd Cav
Srgt Co L 2nd Cav
Prvt Co L 2nd Cav
Prvt Co L 2nd Cav
Prvt Co L 2nd Cav
Srgt Co L 2nd Cav
Prvt Co L 2nd Cav
Prvt Co A 2nd Inf
Prvt Co A 2nd Inf
Prvt Co A 2nd Inf
Prvt Co A 2nd Inf
Prvt Co A 2nd Inf
Prvt Co A 2nd Inf
Srgt Co E 2nd Inf
Srgt Co E 2nd Inf

1st Srgt Co B 18 Inf

Prvt Co B 18 Inf
Prvt Co C 18 Inf
Srgt Co C 18 Inf
Prvt Co C 18 Inf
Prvt Co C 18 Inf
Prvt Co C 18 Inf
Cook
Srgt Co B 18 Inf
Prvt Co B 18th Inf
Srgt Co C 18th Inf
Co | 2d Cav

Keeping house
Capt. 2nd Cavalry
Scout
Keeping house
Miner
Prvt Co A 2nd Cav
Prvt Co C 18 Inf

Cook

Srgt Co K 18 Inf
Prvt 2nd Cal
Prvt Co L. 2nd Cav
Prvt Co L. 2nd Cav
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AL
GA
WI
Ger
NY

Ire
PA
NJ
Ire
NY
MA
KY
Ire
NY
Ire
PA
Ire
Ire
Ger
Ire
PA
NC

Eng
Swiz
Ire
VA
Ire
NY
Ger
Ger
Can
Can
KY
MA
NY
Ire
MO
OH
NY
Ger
Ger

Switz

MD
OH
MT
Ire
NY
DC

NJ
MT
NY
Ire
IN

NY

AL

GA
CT
Ger
Ire

Ire
PA
NJ
Ire
NY
RI
KY
Ire
Scot
Ire
Eng
Ire
Ire
Ger
Ire
PA
AL

Eng
Swtz
Ire
VA
Ire
Ger
Ger
Ger
Can
Can
Ger
Ire
NY
Ire
MO
NY
Ire
Ger
Ger

Switz

MD
OH
MT
Ire

NY
Eng

NJ
NJ
Ire
Ire

RI

AL

GA
CT
Ger
Ont

Ire
PA
NJ
Ire
MA
MA
VA
Ire
NY
Ire
Eng
Ire
Ire
Eng
Ire
NY
DC
PA
Eng
Swtz
Ire
PA
Ire
Ger
Ger
Ger
Can
Can
KY
MA
Ire
Ire
Ger
NY
Ire
Ger
Ger

Switz
NY
OH
MT
Ire
Can
DC

Ire
NJ
Eng
Ire

RO



QO'Connor, John
Oliver, Wm. B.
O'Brine, J. Wm.
O'Brine, Wm. H.
O'Brine, M.E.
O'Brine, A.G.
O'Brine, Madge
O'Brine, Greg
O'Brine, Edith
ODonald, John
Ocker, Jas.
O'Brian, A.C.

P

Potter, Corroll
Potter, C.F.
Perley, H.O.
Poeter, W.D.
Poeter, C.T.
Poeter, W.T.
Poeter, H.T.
Poeter, L.
Pippin, Danl
Prine, Chas H.
Pote, J.H.J.
Pratt, Geo. P.
Plunket, J.J.
Powers, John
Powers, R.

Q

Quinn, Ed A.

R

Ringwold, Henry
Ringwold, George
Robinson, F.W.
Todd, Charles Q.
Reordon, Don
Ryan, Jas.
Reickle, J.
Roacker, A.
Roberts, C.J.
Radford, Wm
Riley, Owen
Ross, Chas L.
Roth, B.
Rodriguez, Ern
Raymond, John
Raymond, Fats

Ragsdale, Thos. H.

Rutherford, R.C.
S
0" 8Son

Schulz, Lizzie
Schulz, Annie
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28
30
29
55
34
28

[$,]

27
35
25

40
38
27
27
24

w

38
29
17
27
23
23
34

26

24
26
34
26
26
29
32
27
21
26
29
24
44
23
24
28
20
29

36
13

Wife
Daughter
Son
Daughter

Wife

Wife

Son

Son
Daughter

Wife
Daughter

Srgt Co A 2nd Inf
Prvt Co E 18th Inf
Prvt Co E 18th Inf
Prvt Co E 18th Inf
Capt 2nd Cav

Prvt Co E 18th Inf
Prvt Band
2nd Lt. 2nd Cav

Capt 18 Inf
Keeping House
Asst. Surgeon
2nd Lt 18th Inf
Keeping House

Wagon Master
Teamster
Teamster

Prvt Co. E 18 Inf

Prvt Co. E 18 Inf

Crpl Co B 18 Inf

Crpl Co C 18 Inf

Master Transt

Clerk
Waiter
1st Lt. 2d Cav
Corp Co A
Private Co A
Private Co A
Private CoL 2d C
Private CoL 2d C
Private CoL 2d C
Srgt Co A Inf
Prvt Co A Inf
Crpl Co A Inf
Prvt Co E inf
Prvt Co E inf
Prvt Band
Prvt Band
Prvt Co C 18 Inf
Carpenter

Seamstress

DOV nnnnnI=ZIn<Z DOV nI=Z00nnon

n w

DOOOOOOnnnnnnonon

w

NY
Eng
Ire

Ire
Ger
VA

RI
MA
ME
NY
DC
DC
DC
GA
Can
MA
FL
MA
NY
Ire
MA

KS

Mi
Mi
NY
NY
Ire
Ire
Ger
NY
NY
Can
Ire
Can
Ger
Cuba
PA
PA
IN
TN

Ger
Ml

NY
Eng
Ire
Ire
Ire
MO
NY
NY
NY
Ire
Ger
VA

RI
MA
ME

RI

RI
NY
NY
NY
Can
MA
OH

Scot
NY

Ire

Ire

Ire

Ger
Ger
NY
NY
Ire
Ire
Ger
NY
NY
Eng
Ire
Ire
Ger
Ger
PA
NJ
Ger
TN

Ger
Ger

NY
Eng
Ire
NY
Ire
MO
MO
MO
MO
Ire
Ger
VA

RI
MA
MA

RI
MA
DC
DC
DC
Can
MA
OH

Scot
NY

Ire

Ire

Ire

Ger
Ger
CT
VT
Ire
Ire
Ger
Ger
NY
Eng
Ire
Ire
Ger
Cuba
FL
PA
NY
VA

Ger
Ger



Schulz, Eddie
Schulz, May
Shellfnar, Amon
Schaffer, Freda
Schaffer, John
Smith, Terssa
Smith, Julia
Smith, Charles
Smith, Juliva
Smith, Chas.
Smith, Bessie
Smith, Lewis
Shannon, Dora
Shannon, Lora
Shannon, Willie
Shannon, Mary
Semon, Jas H.
Spitzley, D.
Smith, Charles E.
Stirens, Jas
Stewart, Francis
Soiler, N.
Shurtz, Robert J.
Stear, John P.
Skillen, William
Struas, August
Suntland, L.H.
Sanders, Charles
Shannon, M.
Soper, S.M.
Smith, O.
Shirley, Richard
Steir, Mike
Stellery, Wm
Sullivan, M.
Scott, Wm
Schafer, H.
Smith, Jas.
Southland, W.B.
Schmidt, Paul
Seist, T.L.
Stronfort, H
Smith, W.L.
Stewart, Chas
Smith, A.
Sanders, E.F.
Schinger, G.H.
Slocum, B.L.H.
Smith, Emma
Snow, Wm A.

T

Taylor, Ellen
Todd, Chas Q.
Thersted, Wm
Taylor, Warren
Trojer, P.A.
Toksa, Albin
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11

26
27
10
34
12
10

24
28

35
12

8m
37
40
23
28
39
29
27
23
23
24
33
24
42
23
23
28
21
21
28
28
42
35
32
23
29
19
38
32
21
22
33
20
20
33

45
26
31
32
18
34

Son
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Son
Son
Son
Daughter

Son
Daughter

Servant

Servant

Carpenter
Laundress

Laundress

S{1!--mstheme-->,/td>

Packer
Laundress

Laundress

Clerk
Hotel Keeper
Barber
Teamster
1st Srgt 2d Cav
Prvt 2d Cav
Prvt 2d Cav
Prvt 2d Cav
Prvt 2d Cav
Prvt 2d Cav
Prvt 2d Cav
Prvt 2d Cav
Prvt 2d Cav
Prvt 2d Cav
Prvt 2d Cav
QMstr Ser.
Srgt Co. A 2d Cav
Srgt Co A 2d Cav
Prvt Co A 2d Cav
Prvt Co G 2d Cav
Prvt Co E 18 Inf
Prvt Co E 18 Inf
Prvt Co E 18 Inf
Prvt Co E 18 Inf
Prvt Band
Col. Gd
Commissary Srgt
Crpl Co B 18 Inf
Prvt Co C 18 Inf
Prvt Co C 18 Inf

1st Srgt Co C 18Inf

2d Lt Co C 18 Inf
Housemaid
Srgt Co A 2d Cav

Cook
Co A 2d Cav
Prvt Co H 2d Cav
Co A2d Inf
Mus Co B 18 Inf
Prvt Band
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MT
MT
OH
Ger
KY
NY
NY

N[D/ed> "

BC
OH
MO
MS
PA
NC
MT
MT
Ire
Ger
OH
KY
Scot
Ger
Ger

Ire
MS
IL
NY
Ire
MD
ID
Eng
Hol
NY
Ire
NY
Swtz
Can
TN
Ger
PA
Ger
NY
Scot
NY
NY
Swiz
OH
MN
NC

Eng
NY
Ger
OH
NY

Hung

Ger
Ger
OH
Ger
Ger
NY
NY

NY
Scot
NY
MY
Ire
Ire
Ire
Ire
Ire
Ger
OH
KY
Scot
Ger
Ger
NY
Ire
Ger

NY
Ire
Ger
PA
Eng
Hol
NY
Ire
NY
Swiz
Can
Eng
Ger
Ger
Ger
NY
Scot
NY
Ire
Switz
NY
Ger
VA

Eng
NY
Ger
NJ
MA

Hung

Ger
Ger
OH
Ger
Ger
NY
NY

NY
OH
MO
MO
PA
PA
PA
PA
Ire
Ger
OH
KY
Scot
Ger
Ger
OH
Ire
MS

MS
Eng
MD
NY
Eng
Hol
NY
Ire
CT
Swiz
Can
TN
Ger
Ger
Ger
NY
Scot
NY
NY
Switz
OH
Ger
NC

Eng
vT
Ger
MD
MA
Hung

BC NY NY



Vv

Vaughn, Bettie
Vaughn, Bell

w

Ward, Annie D.
Willard, Geo. M
Willard, Lottie
Woods, L.
Woods, Wm E.
Williamson, J.H.
Wahby, Mathew
Wilson, J.E.
Whitney, Frank
Warren, Jno B.
Williams, John
Wilson, Larry
Wilkins, Henry
Wilks, Fred
Wonder, WM
Wonok, M
Williams, Chas. H.
White, E.W.
Wagoner, A.
Wunn, T.A.
Woods, Thos. B.

X
Xtrunt, John
Y
z

Zimmerman, John
Zimmerman, Peter
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24

12
27
21
32
11
29
20
21
29
36
25
23
52
27
31
23
25
30
47
22
31

25

26
34

Servant
Daughter

Neice

Son

Cook

Clerk
Keeping House
Laundress

Saddler
Teamster
Tele Operator
Srgt Co A 2d Cav
Srgt Co A 2d Cav
Prvt Co H 2d Cav
Prvt Co H 2d Cav
1st Sgt Co L 2d Cav
Prvt Co L 2d Cav
Prvt Co L 2d Cav
Prvt Co L 2d Cav
Prvt Co B 18 Inf
Prvt Co B 18 Inf
Prvt Co E 18 Inf
Prvt Band
Prvt Co B 18 Inf

Prvt Co A 2d Cav

Wheel right
Prvt Co B 18 Inf
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VA
NC

VA
VT
ME
NJ
GA
NC
WI
NY
Ire
MO
Eng
OH
Ger
Can
NY
Aust
MS
MS
Ger
GA
Ire

PA

OH
Prus

VA
VA

VA
VT
ME
NJ
NJ
NJ
Prus
VT
Ire
OH
Eng
MD
Ger
Eng
NY
Aust
NY
Eng
Ger
MD
Ire

Ire

Ger
Prus

VA
VA

VA
VT
ME
NY
NJ
CT
Prus
Ger
Ire
MO
Eng
OH
Ger
Eng
NY
Aust
MS
NY
Ger
GA
Ire

PA

Ger
Prus



